precautions during construction and subsequent coordination with the USFWS.  Based on the above 
considerations, and with the inclusion of Eastern indigo snake construction provisions, the project will 
have no effect on any Federally-listed threatened and endangered species. 

d. Physical Impacts: 

1. Noise 

Two hundred twenty four (224) noise-sensitive sites were identified as having the potential to be affected 
by traffic-related noise adjacent to the C.R. 578 project corridor including the Ayers Road Extension. 

In the year 2025 with the Build Alternative, predicted exterior traffic noise levels at the residential sites